A.P.N. No.: 005-040-11
R.P.T.T. \$109.20
Escrow No.: 84056
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

CHRIS G. HOUSLEY
7095 Orchard Station Rd.
Sebastopol, CA 95472

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$109.20 Rec:\$37.00
\$146.20 Pgs=2 01/10/2022 04:32 PM
COW COUNTY TITLE CO.
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **KENT TAYLOR**, a single man for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **CHRIS G. HOUSLEY**, an unmarried man, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 21: The Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4); The West Half (W1/2) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4)

EXCEPTING THEREFROM, all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, and all rights thereto, as reserved by SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND COMPANY in Deed to H.J. BUCHENAU and ELSIE BUCHENAU recorded September 24, 1951, in Book 24, of Deeds at page 168, Eureka County, Nevada.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2021 - 2022: 005-040-11

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises
- 3. First Purchase Money Deed of Trust to record concurrently herewith.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: December 30, 2021  Constant KENT TAYLOR	
State of Texas ) )ss.	_/
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 30 day of December, 20 KENT TAYLOR.	<u>'21</u> By:
Signature: Notary Public Expiration Date: 05/05/25  SIERRA BROOKHOUND Notary Public, Stote of Comm. Expires 05-25-	-2025

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assesso	or Parcel Numb	er(s)					
	a) <u>005-</u> (	040-11			_			\ \
	b)							\ \
	c)				-			\ \
	d)				_			\ \
		Property:			-	/	-	\ \
		Vacant Land	b) 🔲	Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDER'S	OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
		Condo/Twnhse		-	Book:		Page	
	-	Apt.Bldg		Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cording:		
		Agricultural	h) 🔲		Notes:			
	~·	Other	, 🗀	WODIIC HOME	and the same of th	-	May	
	י םיי	Juiei					<del>-\</del>	
3	Total Va	lue/Sale Price o	of Prone	ertv /			\	\$28,000.00
				nly (value of Prope	rtv) /		$\overline{}$	\
		r Tax Value:	04.0	(,	3/			\$28,000.00
		operty Transfer	Tax Du	e:	1		7	\$109.20
		ption Claimed:		1			/ /	
,			otion pe	r NRS 375.090, Se	ction	/	/	
	b. Exp	lain Reason for	Exemp	tion:				
			-		1			
				ng transferred: 100		_% . <		
				acknowledges, un				
				hat the information supported by docu				
				ermore, the parties				
				of additional tax di				
				. Pursuant to NRS				
				additional amount				
•	•	1 /	•		/	\		
	-	/ /			1			
Sig	nature		<u> </u>			Capacity	<u>Grantor</u>	
par.	ł	KENT TAYLOR		1	/	/		
	and the same of th		1/1			/		
Sia	nature _	$(l_{\cap} \Lambda)$	112			Canacity	Grantee	
Oig		CHURIS G. HOU	SLEY	~~		oapaony	Oldifico	
	Ì		1100					
	SEL	LER (GRANTO	R) INF	ORMATION	BUY	ER (GRA	NTEE) INF	ORMATION
	-	(REQU				(R	EQUIRED)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		: KENT TAYLO			Print Name:			·
	ress:	5402 Bull Ru	n Circle		Address:		chard Stati	on Rd.
City		Austin			City:	Sebasto	1	
Sta	te: TX	,	Zip:	78727	State: CA	, <u>.</u>	Zip:	95472
2	MDA NIV	IBEDGON BEO	MEOTI	NC DECORDING (	vansivad if -	at salle-	0# h1	
		: Cow County		NG RECORDING (	required if i Escrow #:	101 seller 84056	or puyer)	
	iress:	761 S. Raind			E3∪IUW #.	04030	<del></del>	
City		Pahrump	JAN D		State: NV		Zip:	89048
	- San State of the local division in which the local division is not a second division in the local division i		C REC	ORD THIS FORM		CORDED	<del></del>	